CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
David Campbell, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

December 21, 2018

Scott M. McGee, P.E.
SMMPE, LLC

9700 Tanoan Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

RE: Explorer Academy
5100 Masthead NE
Request for Certificate of Occupancy - Permanent
Hydrology Final Inspection - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp Date 4/5/18 (D17D003N)
Certification Dated: 12/20/18

Dear Mr. McGee,

PO Box 1293 Based on the submittal received on 12/20/18, this certification is approved in support of
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuguerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or dpeterson@cabq.gov.

NM 87103 Sincerely,

www.cabg.gov
Dana Peterson, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Review Services

C: Email Fox, Debi; Tena, Victoria; Sandoval, Darlene; Costilla, Michelle

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabg.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1
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B SCO‘IT M MCGEE NMPE 10519 OF THE RM SCOT’I‘ M MCGEE PE; LLC HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
| 'SITE HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN N SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE -
~+ | WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN -DATED 4/05/18. THE RECORD INFORMATION R
| EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY LORENZO (LARRY)
- DOMINGUEZ, NMPS 10461, OF EAST MOUNTAIN SURVEYING CO: I FURTHER CERTIFY-THAT I

- PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 11/28/18 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION .
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T T

| THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE
~“AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. TI-IIS CERTIFICA'I'ION IS SUBMITTED IN

o  SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A TEMPORA Y CERTIFICATE. \

| THE RECORD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS ONLY INTENDED
~ | TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING/ DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. - .
7| THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED-FO-QBTAIN INDEPENDEN‘I‘ ACCURACY S

~ | VERIFICATION BEFORE USING IT-FOR ANY PURPOSE.
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SCOTT M MCGEE NMPE 10519
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1, SCOTT M MCGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M MCGEE PE, LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE i
SITE HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE |
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- “WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 4/05/18. "THE RECORD INFORMATION -

reverarwwm————
IAGE RIGHT OF-WAY . -

EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN-DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY LORENZO (LARRY)
- DOMINGUEZ, NMPS 10461, OF EAST MOUNTAIN SURVEYING CO. 1 FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I
. PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 12/20/18 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION

* THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE'
- AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CER'{'IFICATION IS SUBMITI'ED IN
SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. - . o LN

P

M ASTH E A | . TO VERIFY. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING/ DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT.
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THE RECORD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON: IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND IS ONLY INTENDED A

' THOSE RELYING ON.THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISEDT 'BTAIN INDEPENDENT ACCURACY

_ M\MSMS ) i

//II A VA

IP

o o ..,._“7,...

Cpasan

3 BTN BT R I 54_-'

A%, | ons

3
WASHINGTON

- e
LSRRG

: Pite g ” B o annene
Sl F18 ORT - hd e

W | guirs) |-
Jorsa7r

n
.'439

M-

smacte |
2 IR £ Y00Y: FOPFTY:
) e

T W
HIAALY S

Cad I

CTUEFFERSON . LT

1 WASHINGTON

TRALT L
54D TRACT €
FRACYC

Bkl

e
33,450 SF.

RD.

I DUSTRI L

¥ ) :5 .3
L $84ss L ELEISON -

R sr\--” : R - S e
}-sU4 rospTAL] - e
_“ . & REUATED JUSES

oy

SRR AT L)L I

aphii .. derdgB =

ACADEMY[RQ] ovs

o

. < inMA N .I__ . N 13a s o
e e B A 2. I
. sz / I E aAz.%‘ i R Bl [ .
: : ; BT TR Joo 5
, : ER
: & |

¥
el
3

u..._ i . ”ﬂ' LI

$PTgat. - f .- imlOO""'l

1 -

EXISTING BUILDING -~

r

SITE L.CATI.N PLAN

=400 L .

-

gl - | )/
PR . |
6«‘9“ (2) 6" Pvc”
DRAIN LINES S,

—INV- 520

/A ~EXISTING - /
".CURB _AND
\ PAVE 1O
INLET

- COURT

H5LEZ. 11
5157.00% 2 Tl
15 0T 245
_ 5167.43 2

~

. [

"REMOVE  /

SAND sis5.55 7119

7.3

TC 57.85”
FL 57.35

- 1 4 - B187.73
g v, .

D7, 91
157.78

o T 572 7
T 56977FL567 587

/ \

\65. »

FL 564\

resyg L 57028

L 15645, .'I'C 58 19 K 5r57TC 592
R W 2 57 67 '
/

- 60) %_

_' RAMP DOWN 527  FR b gl lums I‘,I L 023_____

— NLET BuiLT— -1 55 3
= FL~54—5_ _

(2) 6" PVC.
DRAN LINES

g R “hiszod
b opszesl Y @O T _ _
R 219780 e S oL pisgdg . S1Ses3 \ FL 597
515722 \7\/ R : 2%15938 ' : i

- ;’594& o 5159.57 5150, S,x 51596: :

B 159.64 E 1 vk;fsgsz 5.,5; : 4\ TC 62 15 ‘... fiéf dz,
-1 1C 603 B hidoes Y FL- GI,B’L N
FL 59.8" B\ fisocsy -

HEADER -
- CURB -

SECTlON

INLET DETAIL

5162.08 : :

GRATE=5159.09

515 159.80) oo 1
. ’ L Ce P : o e
h 516006 '
%15969
F F 5|60 6 ,_9_
al v
..... e
Wl
Z
516023 o .
516050 -,
5160.7
150,02
_ / P
o RAISED -STEMWALL - o
GRATES159.52__ i somreme == "4,

GRADING ANI DRAINAGE PLAN
~WEST ADDITI.N

1 ~20-0'" : o 20

.......

. ——p—
N arrrbum—
USRS SR R

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
EAST ADDITION L

1" = 20-0" oo 20 40"

\ e B [ h/'_‘i i I P = A:"'.:II‘ GRUBER "‘vl>l Farine '«m

VICINITY MAP D 17

| .-‘DR'AINAGE'—.-“" i

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Tract 4AA5A1 JOURNAL CENTER

AREA 3 3001 acres, (Pro;ect Area 0 831 Acre = 36 200 SF)

SURVEYOR Topographlc survey by Precnsmn Surveys, Inc January, 2018

BENCHMARK AGRS Monument “ZAB B” ELEVATION :-5195 09

4 FLOOD HAZARD From FEMA Map Panei 35001C013?H (effectlve 8/16/12), this i
- site is wlthm Zone X'; areas determmed 10 be sub]ect to the 0 2

flood

(NAVD 1988)

% annual chancel' R A

EXISTING CONDITIONS The 51te is developed w:th a smgle story school
buildmg, paved parking, walkways and landscaping. A recent playground and _
~.grass field area have been constructed atthe west end of the site. which repfaced_h

asphalt paving. Site runoff surface. flows o the west on both the north and south'_; L e

sudes of the bunldmg and then d:scharges north to Masthead NE..

OFFSITE FLOW No offsite flows enter the pro;ect sste
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS 'Tﬁe pro;ect mcIudes two proposed
-additions. A 4,180 SF addition is proposed at the NW corner and.

addition is- proposed east of the bmiding The addst;ons repiace both pav@d and N

iandscaped ‘areas.

DRAINAGE APPROACH The dramage concept w:II honor hiStOI’IC
. The west addat:on roof runoff wili be directed to the west where

smgle story
a5,770 SE.-

fiow patterns

it will discharge =~ | .

to grade and flow toward the new onsite retention area shown north of the grass

~field area; Runoff. from the east addltlon WIII be carried north and then ﬂow west T i

-on the paved surface

RUNOFF Prec:pitation Zone 2

Existing Q = ((.23)(2.28)+(. 12)(5'14)+( 65)(4. 70))(3 3 acre) = 13 0 CFS

~ Proposed Q = ((-22)(2. 28)+( 11)(3. 14)+( 67)(4- 70))(3 3 acre) =

13 2 CFS

There Es only a minor increase in. snte runoff whlch as m:tngated to some extent by'_:_

~ the onsite retention 1% flush volume.-

- For the proposed redevelopment area: o
“FIRST FLUSH V = (9,950°SF) (0.26"/12) = 216 CF_ '
VOLUME PROVIDED = 240 CE (@ 6” DEPTH) '
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